
 

    

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:  

 
Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions 
Joshua.knox@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
 
 

SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT 
 
MODIFICATION DE 
L’INVITATION 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless 
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions 
of the Solicitation remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de 
l'invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Comments: - Commentaries : 
 
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY 
REQUIREMENT 

Title – Sujet 

Furniture Requirement – Depot Division 

Date 

March 14th, 2022 

Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation 

202203061 

Amendment No. – 
Nº de la modification 

02 

Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 

202203061 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

At /à : 14:00 EDT(Eastern Daylight Time) 
HAE (heure avancée de l’Est)  

On / le : March 22nd, 2022 

F.O.B. – F.A.B 

 

GST – TPS 

 

Duty – Droits 

 

Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et 
services 

RCMP Depot Division  
5600 – 11th Avenue  
Regina, SK  
S4P 3J7  

Instructions 

 

Address Inquiries to – 
Adresser toute demande de renseignements à 

Joshua.Knox@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 

 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 

 

  

Delivery Required – 
Livraison exigée 

 

Delivery Offered – 
Livraison proposée 

 

Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, 
adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur: 

 
 
 
 
 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 

 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 

 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom 
du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 

Signature 
 

Date 
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This amendment is raised to address the following: 

 To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and 

 To revise the solicitation accordingly, as applicable. 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
Question 1: For lines #1375 & #1361, 6MTRFTRECL24L48WYYY & 6MTRFTRECL24L60WYYY respectively, 
would you like a ganging device added to each flip top table in order to connect the tables together? 
 
Answer 1: A ganging device is not required. 

 


